
Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Miltiadis Charovas MJ Team Volos 10113857873 24 GRE
2 YOTAM SHAPIRA BAJERANO MJ city cycling club 10109736484 12 ISR
3 Kokas Raphael MJ Austria National Team 10035026662 23 AUT
4 TOMER CASPI MJ CSC 10092365101 10 ISR
5 YAHLI RITZ MJ Team EINHORN 10119338373 13 ISR
6 Valentin-Mihai Afrasinei MJ Romania National Cycling Team 10079081959 21 ROU
7 TOHAR ZACH MJ CSC 10092366414 17 ISR
8 ORI BAHARI MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10114777656 8 ISR
9 ITAMAR BEZALEL MJ city cycling club 10117207104 2 ISR

10 Idan Koniarski MJ Team EINHORN 10126117764 14 ISR
11 YAHAV TUTYA MJ GCT - galilee cycling team 10118276528 22 ISR
12 YONATAN TURGEMAN MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10111104083 7 ISR
13 AYAL KLINE MJ TACC 10119332717 3 ISR
14 OMER RAISH MJ city cycling club 10095950663 4 ISR

DNS MATAR PERETZ HARDEBALL MJ city cycling club 10119117394 5 ISR
DNS ROM LAVI MJ CSC 10118915213 9 ISR
DNS ORON ARGOV MJ מסטרס חיפה 10082394410 16 ISR
DNS RON BEN EFRAIM MJ CSC 10092366212 18 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 ARGYRO MILAKI WE Greek Women's National Team 10008928226 5 GRE
2 Alžbeta Bačíková WE DUKLA Bratislava 10006065716 2 SVK
3 Katerina Kohoutkova WE Dukla Praha 10010777791 4 CZE
4 ORI BASH WJ TACC 10083678345 11 ISR
5 Petra Sevcikova WE Dukla Praha 10015336791 3 CZE
5 KONSTANTINA FARFARA WJ Greek Women's National Team 10100845628 8 GRE
7 Valentina Scandolara WE Aromitalia Basso Bikes Vaiano 10005978820 1 ITA
8 Kathleen Abadie WE Fount Cycling Guild 10118398685 6 USA
9 NOA SHWEKY WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10126956917 9 ISR

10 MAAYAN ZUR WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10113125222 10 ISR
12 ORAT Bash WE TACC 10003045881 7 ISR

DNS YAEL BEN MEIR WJ city cycling club 10119118509 12 ISR
DNS HILI BIDERMAN WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10125854652 13 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Christos Volikakis ME Team Volos 10004633247 27 GRE
2 Wafler Tim ME Austria National Team 10035022337 16 AUT
3 ROTEM TENE ME IGP-Israel go pro 10059718032 5 ISR
4 ALON YOGEV ME IGP-Israel go pro 10015327600 8 ISR

5 Daniel Breuer ME Chaney Windows & Doors  10064646541 13 USA
6 Daniel Crista ME Romania National Cycling Team 10007390370 20 ROU
7 PINI LEVI ME TACC 10114777959 12 ISR
8 VLADISLAV LOGIONOV ME 500WATT 10096427074 9 ISR

9 AMIT KEINAN ME TACC 10083701078 6 ISR

10 Jan Vones ME Dukla Praha 10047303244 15 CZE
11 Ilias Tountas ME Team Volos 10080865042 18 GRE

12 Denis Rugovac ME Dukla Praha 1007503336 14 CZE
13 IDO TAL PELEG ME city cycling club 10108085868 4 ISR
14 GUY TIMOR ME TACC 10108085464 10 ISR
15 Adi-Narcis Marcu ME Romania National Cycling Team 10063186386 21 ROU
16 Panagiotis Koletas ME Team Volos 10083975712 19 GRE

DNS YONATAN URI ME x-team- המסלול 10084028757 2 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Miltiadis Charovas MJ Team Volos 10113857873 24 GRE
2 Kokas Raphael MJ Austria National Team 10035026662 23 AUT
3 YOTAM SHAPIRA BAJERANO MJ city cycling club 10109736484 12 ISR
4 ORI BAHARI MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10114777656 8 ISR
5 TOMER CASPI MJ CSC 10092365101 10 ISR
6 AYAL KLINE MJ TACC 10119332717 3 ISR
7 TOHAR ZACH MJ CSC 10092366414 17 ISR
8 Valentin-Mihai Afrasinei MJ Romania National Cycling Team 10079081959 21 ROU
9 ITAMAR BEZALEL MJ city cycling club 10117207104 2 ISR

10 YAHLI RITZ MJ Team EINHORN 10119338373 13 ISR
11 YAHAV TUTYA MJ GCT - galilee cycling team 10118276528 22 ISR
12 Idan Koniarski MJ Team EINHORN 10126117764 14 ISR
13 OMER RAISH MJ city cycling club 10095950663 4 ISR
14 YONATAN TURGEMAN MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10111104083 7 ISR

DNS MATAR PERETZ HARDEBALL MJ city cycling club 10119117394 5 ISR
DNS ROM LAVI MJ CSC 10118915213 9 ISR
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Scratch 40 Laps  - MJ

Scratch 40 Laps  - WJ , WE

Scratch 60 Laps  - ME

Elimination  - MJ



DNS ORON ARGOV MJ מסטרס חיפה 10082394410 16 ISR
DNS RON BEN EFRAIM MJ CSC 10092366212 18 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Katerina Kohoutkova WE Dukla Praha 10010777791 4 CZE
2 Petra Sevcikova WE Dukla Praha 10015336791 3 CZE
3 Alžbeta Bačíková WE DUKLA Bratislava 10006065716 2 SVK
4 ARGYRO MILAKI WE Greek Women's National Team 10008928226 5 GRE
5 Kathleen Abadie WE Fount Cycling Guild 10118398685 6 USA
6 KONSTANTINA FARFARA WJ Greek Women's National Team 10100845628 8 GRE
7 ORI BASH WJ TACC 10083678345 11 ISR
8 Valentina Scandolara WE Aromitalia Basso Bikes Vaiano 10005978820 1 ITA
9 MAAYAN ZUR WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10113125222 10 ISR

10 NOA SHWEKY WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10126956917 9 ISR
11 ORAT Bash WE TACC 10003045881 7 ISR

DNS YAEL BEN MEIR WJ city cycling club 10119118509 12 ISR
DNS HILI BIDERMAN WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10125854652 13 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Christos Volikakis ME Team Volos 10004633247 17 GRE
2 Jan Vones ME Dukla Praha 10047303244 15 CZE

3 Denis Rugovac ME Dukla Praha 1007503336 14 CZE
4 ROTEM TENE ME IGP-Israel go pro 10059718032 5 ISR
5 Ilias Tountas ME Team Volos 10080865042 18 GRE
6 Wafler Tim ME Austria National Team 10035022337 16 AUT
7 VLADISLAV LOGIONOV ME 500WATT 10096427074 9 ISR

8 Daniel Breuer ME Chaney Windows & Doors  10064646541 13 USA
9 AMIT KEINAN ME TACC 10083701078 6 ISR

10 ALON YOGEV ME IGP-Israel go pro 10015327600 8 ISR
11 Adi-Narcis Marcu ME Romania National Cycling Team 10063186386 21 ROU
12 Panagiotis Koletas ME Team Volos 10083975712 19 GRE
13 IDO TAL PELEG ME city cycling club 10108085868 4 ISR
14 PINI LEVI ME TACC 10114777959 12 ISR

DNS YONATAN URI ME x-team- המסלול 10084028757 2 ISR
DNS GUY TIMOR ME TACC 10108085464 10 ISR
DNS Daniel Crista ME Romania National Cycling Team 10007390370 20 ROU

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Kokas Raphael MJ Austria National Team 10035026662 23 AUT
2 Miltiadis Charovas MJ Team Volos 10113857873 24 GRE
3 YOTAM SHAPIRA BAJERANO MJ city cycling club 10109736484 12 ISR
4 TOHAR ZACH MJ CSC 10092366414 17 ISR
5 ITAMAR BEZALEL MJ city cycling club 10117207104 2 ISR
6 YAHLI RITZ MJ Team EINHORN 10119338373 13 ISR
7 TOMER CASPI MJ CSC 10092365101 10 ISR
8 Valentin-Mihai Afrasinei MJ Romania National Cycling Team 10079081959 21 ROU
9 YAHAV TUTYA MJ GCT - galilee cycling team 10118276528 22 ISR

10 AYAL KLINE MJ TACC 10119332717 3 ISR
11 YONATAN TURGEMAN MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10111104083 7 ISR
12 ORI BAHARI MJ IGP-Israel go pro 10114777656 8 ISR
13 Idan Koniarski MJ Team EINHORN 10126117764 14 ISR

DNF OMER RAISH MJ city cycling club 10095950663 4 ISR
DNS MATAR PERETZ HARDEBALL MJ city cycling club 10119117394 5 ISR
DNS ROM LAVI MJ CSC 10118915213 9 ISR
DNS ORON ARGOV MJ מסטרס חיפה 10082394410 16 ISR
DNS RON BEN EFRAIM MJ CSC 10092366212 18 ISR

Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
Valentina Scandolara WE Aromitalia Basso Bikes Vaiano 10005978820 1 ITA
Kathleen Abadie WE Fount Cycling Guild 10118398685 6 USA
Petra Sevcikova WE Dukla Praha 10015336791 3 CZE
Alžbeta Bačíková WE DUKLA Bratislava 10006065716 2 SVK
ARGYRO MILAKI WE Greek Women's National Team 10008928226 5 GRE
ORI BASH WJ TACC 10083678345 11 ISR
Katerina Kohoutkova WE Dukla Praha 10010777791 4 CZE
KONSTANTINA FARFARA WJ Greek Women's National Team 10100845628 8 GRE
NOA SHWEKY WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10126956917 9 ISR

DNF MAAYAN ZUR WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10113125222 10 ISR
DNF ORAT Bash WE TACC 10003045881 6 ISR
DNS YAEL BEN MEIR WJ city cycling club 10119118509 12 ISR
DNS HILI BIDERMAN WJ IGP-Israel go pro 10125854652 13 ISR

Points Race 80 Laps  - MJ

Points Race 80 Laps  - WJ , WE

Points Race 120 Laps Laps  - ME

Eliminiation  - WJ , WE

Elimination  - ME



Rank First name Last Name Category Club/Team UCI Bib Nation
1 Daniel Crista ME Romania National Cycling Team 10007390370 20 ROU
2 Christos Volikakis ME Team Volos 10004633247 27 GRE

3 Daniel Breuer ME Chaney Windows & Doors  10064646541 13 USA

4 Denis Rugovac ME Dukla Praha 1007503336 14 CZE

5 VLADISLAV LOGIONOV ME 500WATT 10096427074 9 ISR

6 ALON YOGEV ME IGP-Israel go pro 10015327600 8 ISR
7 Wafler Tim ME Austria National Team 10035022337 16 AUT

8 ROTEM TENE ME IGP-Israel go pro 10059718032 5 ISR
9 Jan Vones ME Dukla Praha 10047303244 15 CZE

10 AMIT KEINAN ME TACC 10083701078 6 ISR
11 PINI LEVI ME TACC 10114777959 12 ISR

DNF GUY TIMOR ME TACC 10108085464 10 ISR
DNF Adi-Narcis Marcu ME Romania National Cycling Team 10063186386 21 ROU
DNF Ilias Tountas ME Team Volos 10080865042 18 GRE
DNF Panagiotis Koletas ME Team Volos 10083975712 19 GRE
DNF YONATAN URI ME x-team- המסלול 10084028757 2 ISR
DNF IDO TAL PELEG ME city cycling club 10108085868 4 ISR


